
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Representative 

Chris Karr 

Chris.Karr@sdlegislature.gov  

605-695-0391 

Representative 

Mark K. Willadsen  

Mark.Willadsen@sdlegislature.gov  

605-361-6104 

Senator 

Jim Stalzer 

Jim.Stalzer@sdlegislature.gov 

605-838-0354 
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Avera Heart Hospital 

Mick Gibbs, President/CEO 

michael.gibbs@avera.org 

605-977-7000 

 

Avera@Home 

Sandra Dieleman, President/CEO 

Sandra.dieleman@avera.org 

605-322-4663 

 

Sanford USD Medical Center 

Paul Hanson, President 

Paul.hanson@sanfordhealth.org 

605-333-1000 

 

Select Specialty Hospital - SD 

Carol Ulmer, CEO 

Culmer@selectmedical.com 

605-312-9500 

 

Sioux Falls VA Health Care System 

Sara Ackert, Acting Director 

sara.ackert@va.gov 

605-333-3230 

 

Avera McKennan Hospital & University 

Health Center 

David Flicek, President/CEO 

David.flicek@avera.org  

605-322-8000 

 

Southridge Healthcare Center 

Bessie Hammer, Administrator 

bessie@southridgehealthcare.com 

605-338-9891 

 

Avera Prince of Peace Retirement 

Community 

Justin Hinker, Administrator  

Justin.hinker@avera.org  

605-322-5600 
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SDAHO’s 54 member hospitals, 34 long term 
care facilities and health systems have earned 

a national reputation for delivering safe, 
high-quality care and for meeting the needs 

of our communities.

101,505
inpatient stays 

per year

2,856,988
outpatient visits

 per year

332,581
emergency room 

visits per year

LONG TERM CARE

6,340
nursing home residents

86%
occupancy rate

COMMUNITY IMPACT

$1.84B
wages & benefits paid 

by hospitals

$6.1B
contributed to SD’s 

economy by hospitals

$160M
in uncompensated 

care costs

HOSPITALS & NURSING HOMES HAVE AN ENORMOUS ECONOMIC IMPACT IN SD.

24,574
people employed by 

hospitals

Spending per 
Medicare beneficiary 

lowest in nation

First in nation for 
responsiveness of 

hospital staff

First in nation for 
willingness of patient to 

recommend hospital

QUALITY

HOSPITALS

12,980
people employed by  

nursing homes

$352M
wages & benefits 
paid by nursing 

homes

$1B
contributed to SD’s 
economy by nursing 

homes

60%
are non-profit
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